
Valid from: 03 September 2023

Bus service(s)

257  

What’s changed
From 03 September there will be timetable changes on all days of the week. There will also be additional evening 
journeys on Mondays to Saturdays.

Areas served
Sheffield
Crosspool
Rivelin 
Bamford 
Hathersage
Grindleford
Baslow
Bakewell

Places on the route

     Sheffield Interchange
  The Moor Market
  Sheffield Childrens Hospital
  
 

Operator(s)

Hulleys of Baslow

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop

On Sundays services do not serve Bamford
but extend over Snake Pass to Castleon
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Crosspool, Manchester Road/Benty Lane

Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround

Stoney Middleton,
The Avenue/Royal Oak

Eyam, Coach Park

Baslow, Nether End

Calver, Bridge

Calver, Grindleford Road A625/
Calver Sough

Grindleford, Main Road/Mount Pleasant

Hathersage, Station Road/Little John

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Road/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn

Hope, Castleton Road/College

Bakewell, Rutland Square
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners School

Wardlow, A623/Wardlow Mires

Derwent, Access Road/Fairholmes

Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall

�
 

Sheffield Centre, Charter Row/Moor Market MF1

� 
Western Bank, Childrens Hospital

�
Western Bank,
Whitham Road/
Opp Weston Park Hospital

Operates via
Hope Valley College at
0835/1540

Operates via
Wardlow
at 0830/1557

She�eld, Interchange
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Bus route map for service 257



Bakewell, Rutland  Square   Baslow Road  Baslow   Bakewell Road  Nether End  Church Street  
Calver Road  Calver   Baslow Road  Kingsgate  A623   Stoney  Middleton   The Avenue  
The Dale  Eyam   The Square  Church Street  Hawkhill Road  Church Street  The Square  
Stoney  Middleton   The Dale  The Avenue  Calver   Grindleford Road  Froggatt   B6001   
Grindleford   Main Road  Leadmill   Grindleford Road  Hathersage   Station Road  
Castleton Road   Hathersage Road  Bamford   Bus Turnaround  Station Road  Main Road  
Ashopton Road  Yorkshire  Bridge   Ashopton   A57   Hollow  Meadows   Manchester Road  
Rivelin   Crosspool   Tapton  Hill   Broomhill   Fulwood Road  Whitham Road  Western  Bank   
Durham Road  Glossop Road  West Street  Carver Street  Division Street  Rockingham Street  
Cumberland Street  Eyre Street  Furnival Street  Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld, Interchange  

Sheffi  eld, Interchange   Pond Street  Furnival Street  Furnival Gate  Charter Row  Western  Bank   
Whitham Road  Broomhill   Manchester Road  Tapton  Hill   Crosspool   Rivelin   
Hollow  Meadows   Ashopton   A57   Ashopton Road  Yorkshire  Bridge   Bamford   Main Road  
Station Road  Bus Turnaround  Hathersage   Hathersage Road  Castleton Road  Main Road  
Station Road  Leadmill   Grindleford Road  Grindleford   Main Road  Froggatt   B6001   
Calver   Grindleford Road  A623   Stoney  Middleton   The Avenue  The Dale  Eyam   
The Square  Church Street  Hawkhill Road  Church Street  The Square  Stoney  Middleton   
The Dale  The Avenue  The Avenue  Calver   A623   Baslow Road  Baslow   Calver Road  
Church Street  Nether End  Bakewell Road  Baslow Road  Bakewell, Rutland  Square  

Stopping points for service 257 - Monday to Saturday

Castleton, How  Lane   Buxton Road  Winnats  Pass   Sparrowpit   A623   Dove  Holes   
Sparrowpit Road Buxton Road Chapel  En  Le  Frith   Buxton Road  Hayfi eld Road  Chinley   
Hayfi eld   Chapel Road  Station Road  Glossop Road  Little  Hayfi eld   Chunal   A624   
Charlestown   Chunal Lane  Charlestown Road  Glossop   Victoria Street  High Street West  
Henry Street  High Street East  She�  eld Road  Hope  Woodlands   Snake Road  Derwent Lane  
Derwent   Derwent Lane  A57   Hollow  Meadows   Manchester Road  Rivelin   Crosspool   
Tapton  Hill   Broomhill   Fulwood Road  Whitham Road  Western  Bank   Durham Road  
Glossop Road  West Street  Carver Street  Division Street  Rockingham Street  Cumberland Street  
Eyre Street  Furnival Street  Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld, Interchange  

Sheffi  eld, Interchange   Pond Street  Furnival Street  Furnival Gate  Charter Row  
Western  Bank   Whitham Road  Broomhill   Manchester Road  Tapton  Hill   Crosspool   
Rivelin   Hollow  Meadows   Ashopton   A57   Derwent Lane  Derwent   Derwent Lane  
Hope  Woodlands   Snake Road  Glossop   She�  eld Road  High Street East  Henry Street  
Victoria Street  Whitfi eld   Charlestown Road  Charlestown   Chunal   A624   Little  Hayfi eld   
Glossop Road  Hayfi eld   Station Road  Chapel Road  Chinley   Hayfi eld Road  
Chapel  En  Le  Frith   She�  eld Road  Dove  Holes   Buxton Road Sparrowpit   A623   
Winnats  Pass   Winnats Pass  Buxton Road  Castleton, How  Lane  

Stopping points for service 257 - Sunday only



257  Monday to Friday

See notes: SH SD SH SD SH SD
Sheffield, Interchange – – 0755 0755 – 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1445 1455 1630
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln – – 0810 0810 – 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1510 1645
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn – – 0823 0823 – 1023 1123 1223 1323 1425 1523 1523 1658

0756 0756 0826 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1526 1701
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0800 0800 0830 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1530 1705
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church – – 0838 0838 – – – – – – 1538 1538 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Hope Valley College – – – 0840 – – – – – – – 1540 –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – – – – – – – – – 1546 1546 –

– – – – – – – – – – 1550 1550 –
Eyam, Church St/Bulls Head – – – – – – – – – – 1552 1552 –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 0804 0804 – – 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 – – 1709
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0811 0811 – – 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 – – 1716
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0815 0815 – – 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 – – 1720
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0820 0820 – – 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 – – 1725
Eyam, The Square 0823 0823 – – 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 – – 1728
Eyam, Coach Park – – – – 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 – – 1730
Eyam, Town Head opp Little Edge 0825 0825 – – – – – – – – – – –
Eyam, Town Head adj Little Edge – – – – – – – – – – 1555 1555 –
Eyam, The Square – – – – 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1557 1732
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – – – – 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1600 1735
Calver, Bridge Inn – – – – 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1602 1737
Baslow, Nether End – – – – 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1607 1742
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0828 0828 – – – – – – – – – – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church 0833 0833 – – – – – – – – – – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arms 0842 0842 – – – – – – – – – – –
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0847 0847 – – 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1617 1752
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners School – 0852 – – – – – – – – – – –

Sheffield, Interchange 1730 1855 2030 2330
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln 1745 1910 2042 2342
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 1758 1923 2054 2354

1801 1926 2056 2356
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 1805 1930 2100 2359
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church – – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Hope Valley College – – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – – –

– – – –
Eyam, Church St/Bulls Head – – – –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 1809 1934 2104 0004
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1816 1941 2109 0009
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1820 1945 2113 0013
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1825 1950 – –
Eyam, The Square 1828 1953 – –
Eyam, Coach Park 1830 1955 – –
Eyam, Town Head opp Little Edge – – – –
Eyam, Town Head adj Little Edge – – – –
Eyam, The Square 1832 1957 – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1835 2000 – –
Calver, Bridge Inn 1837 2002 2114 0014
Baslow, Nether End 1842 2007 2117 0017
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – – – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church – – – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arms – – – –
Bakewell, Rutland Square 1852 2017 2125 0025
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners School – – – –

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End

Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Sheffield Centre  Bakewell



257  Monday to Friday

See notes: SH SD SH SH SD SH
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners School – – – – – – – – – – 1545 – –
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0625 0800 0800 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1500 1500 1600 1600 1725
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arms – – – – – – – – – – 1605 1605 –
Wardlow, B6465/Church – – – – – – – – – – 1615 1615 –
Baslow, Nether End 0635 0810 0810 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1510 1510 – – 1735
Calver, Bridge Inn 0640 0814 0815 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1515 1515 – – 1740
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0642 0817 0817 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1517 1517 – – 1742
Eyam, The Square 0645 0820 0820 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1520 1520 – – 1745
Eyam, Coach Park 0647 0822 0822 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1522 1522 – – 1747
Eyam, The Sq/uare – – – 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 – – – – 1749
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – – – 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 – – 1627 1627 1752
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough – – – 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 – – 1629 1629 1754
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant – – – 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 – – 1633 1633 1758
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John – – – 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 – – 1641 1641 1806
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0701 0824 0824 – – – – – 1524 1524 – – –

0702 0825 0825 – – – – – 1525 1525 – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall 0706 0829 0829 – – – – – 1529 1529 – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church – 0834 0834 – – – – – 1534 1534 – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Hope Valley College – – 0835 – – – – – – 1535 – – –
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0710 0845 0845 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1545 1545 1645 1645 1810

0714 0849 0849 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1549 1549 1649 1649 1814
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0717 0852 0852 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1552 1552 1652 1652 1817
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0730 0905 0905 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1605 1605 1705 1705 1830
Sheffield, Interchange 0747 0922 0922 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1622 1622 1722 1722 1847

257  Saturday
Sheffield, Interchange – 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1630 1730 1855 2030 2330
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln – 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1645 1745 1910 2042 2342
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn – 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1425 1523 1658 1758 1923 2054 2354

0756 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1701 1801 1926 2056 2356
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1705 1805 1930 2100 2359
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church – – – – – – – 1538 – – – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – – – – – – 1546 – – – – –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln – – – – – – – 1550 – – – – –
Eyam, Church St/Bulls Head – – – – – – – 1552 – – – – –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 0804 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 – 1709 1809 1934 2104 0004
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0811 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 – 1716 1816 1941 2109 0009
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0815 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 – 1720 1820 1945 2113 0013
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0820 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 – 1725 1825 1950 – –
Eyam, The Square 0823 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 – 1728 1828 1953 – –
Eyam, Coach Park – 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 – 1730 1830 1955 – –
Eyam, Town Head opp Little Edge 0825 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Eyam, Town Head adj Little Edge – – – – – – – 1555 – – – – –
Eyam, The Square – 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1732 1832 1957 – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1735 1835 2000 – –
Calver, Bridge Inn – 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1737 1837 2002 2114 0014
Baslow, Nether End – 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1742 1842 2007 2117 0017
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0828 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church 0833 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arms 0842 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0847 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1752 1852 2017 2125 0025

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Bakewell  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Centre  Bakewell



257  Saturday
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0625 0800 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1500 1600 1725 1925 2225
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arms – – – – – – – – 1605 – – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church – – – – – – – – 1615 – – –
Baslow, Nether End 0635 0810 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1510 – 1735 1934 2234
Calver, Bridge 0640 0815 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1515 – 1740 1937 2237
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0642 0817 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1517 – 1742 – –
Eyam, The Square 0645 0820 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1520 – 1745 – –
Eyam, Coach Park 0647 0822 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1522 – 1747 – –
Eyam, The Square – – 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 – – 1749 – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – – 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 – 1627 1752 – –
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough – – 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 – 1629 1754 1938 2238
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant – – 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 – 1633 1758 1942 2242
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John – – 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 – 1641 1806 1947 2247
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln 0701 0824 – – – – – 1524 – – – –
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head 0702 0825 – – – – – 1525 – – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall 0706 0829 – – – – – 1529 – – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church – 0834 – – – – – 1534 – – – –
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0710 0845 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1545 1645 1810 1951 2251

0714 0849 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1549 1649 1814 1955 2255
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0717 0852 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1552 1652 1817 1957 2257
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0730 0905 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1605 1705 1830 2010 2310
Sheffield, Interchange 0747 0922 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1622 1722 1847 2022 2322

257  Sunday
Sheffield, Interchange 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes 0932 1132 1332 1532 1732
Hope Woodlands, Snake Rd/Snake Pass Inn 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750
Glossop, Henry St 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Station 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829
New Mills, Albion Rd/Newtown Stn Forecour 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Bridgemont 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Station 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838
Whaley Bridge, Jodrell Rd 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Whaley Bridge Ra 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848
Chapel en le Frith, Mkt St/Old Pack Horse 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 1111 1311 1511 1711 1911

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Bakewell  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Centre  Castleton



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

257  Sunday
Castleton, How Lane 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619
Chapel en le Frith, Mkt St/Old Pack Horse 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Primary School 0837 1037 1237 1437 1637
Whaley Bridge, Jodrell Rd 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Station 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Bridgemont 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657
New Mills, Church Rd/Queens Bridge 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd 0902 1102 1302 1502 1702
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Station 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708
Glossop, Henry St 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720
Hope Woodlands, Snake Rd/Snake Pass Inn 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Sheffield, Interchange 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845

Castleton  Sheffield Centre

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only 


